
Page 1 of 9 
 

 
 

NOTICE   OF   PUBLIC   HEARINGS 
DFFFFF 
 

Proposed  
New Express Commuter Bus Service 
Baltimore ● Annapolis ● Kent Island 

Line Nos. 210 and 215 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Where you want to go 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
MARYLAND TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION 



Proposal for New Express Commuter Bus Service: Line Nos. 210 and 215  
 

Page 2 of 9 
 

 
The Maryland Department of Transportation’s (MDOT) Maryland Transit Administration 
(MTA) gives notice of three public hearings to provide interested persons the opportunity 
to comment on proposed New Commuter Bus service operating between Baltimore, 
Annapolis, and Kent Island, on line Nos. 210 and 215. The proposed service is part of 
MTA’s BaltimoreLink project to improve the quality and reliability of bus service across 
the Region, and would be effective on March 1, 2017.  
 
SCHEDULE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS 
 
Monday, November 14, 2016 
6:00 PM - 8:00 PM 
War Memorial, Assembly Hall 
101 N. Gay Street 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Transit access to this location on line Nos. 5, 7, 8, 10, 15, 19, 20, 23, 26, 31, 35, 36, 91 and Metro Subway. 
 
Tuesday, November 15, 2016 
6:00 PM - 8:00 PM 
Kent Island Senior Center 
891 Love Point Road 
Stevensville, MD  21666 
 
Thursday, November 17, 2016 
6:00 PM - 8:00 PM 
Annapolis Regional Library 
1410 West Street 
Annapolis, MD  21401 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Proposal for New Express Commuter Bus Service: Line Nos. 210 and 215  
 

Page 3 of 9 
 

Locations are accessible for people with disabilities. For more information or to 
request additional accommodations, an interpreter, or this information in an 
alternate format or translated, please contact the department listed below. 
 
Los sitios tienen acceso para personas con discapacidades. Para mayor 
información o para requerir acomodos adicionales, un intérprete o esta 
información traducida o en formato alterno, por favor contacte al departamento 
enlistado abajo. 
 
К площадкам обеспечен доступ для людей с ограниченными 
возможностями. За дополнительной информацией или для запроса на 
получение дополнительных приспособлений, услуг переводчика либо 
перевода данной информации или ее получения в другом формате, 
обращайтесь в отдел, указанный ниже. 
 
이들 장소에는 장애인들도 접근할 수 있습니다. 아래에 기재된 부서에 
연락하시어 자세한 정보, 장애인용 부가 시설, 통역사, 또는 이 정보의 
번역본이나 다른 매체로 제공해 줄 것을 요청하시기 바랍니다. 
 
地点方便残障人士进入。欲了解更多信息或要求其它安排、口译服务、翻译

本信息或本信息的其它格式，请与以下列出的部门联系。 
 
 

MTA Office of Customer and Community Relations                                                                                          
410-767-3999 • 866-743-3682 

TTY 410-539-3497 • MD Relay Users Dial 7-1-1 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



Proposal for New Express Commuter Bus Service: Line Nos. 210 and 215  
 

Page 4 of 9 
 

 
Proposal for New Express Commuter Bus Routes, Nos. 210 and 215 
Service between Baltimore ● Annapolis ● Kent Island 
 
Maryland Department of Transportation’s MTA is proposing new Express Commuter Bus 
service on line Nos. 210 and 215 to operate between Baltimore, Annapolis, and Kent 
Island. Both northbound and southbound services will operate via high speed utilizing 
Interstate 97. This proposed “contracted” service will operate on non-holiday weekdays 
only, effective on or about March 1, 2017.  
 
Proposed line Nos. 210 and 215 will provide numerous connections to  

• Annapolis Transit bus routes stopping at the Westfield Annapolis Mall.   
• Local Bus, Light Rail, and Metro Subway services in Baltimore. 

 
Proposed Service Operation 

• Northbound service on weekday mornings. 
• Southbound service on weekday afternoons. 
• Service will operate on non-holiday weekdays only. 

 
Fares  

• Between Queen Anne’s County and Baltimore 
o Zone 4  
o $6.00  

• Between Anne Arundel County and Baltimore  
o Zone 3  
o $5.00  

• Between Queen Anne’s and Anne Arundel Counties  
o To be determined 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Proposal for New Express Commuter Bus Service: Line Nos. 210 and 215  
 

Page 5 of 9 
 

 
Proposed No. 210 Line 
 
Number of stop locations 

• Queen Anne’s County: two stops. 
• Anne Arundel County/Annapolis area: four stops.  
• Baltimore City: eight stops. 

 
Morning Service: Five Northbound Trips to Baltimore 

• Operating 5:25 AM- 9:06 AM. 
• Three trips originating in Queen Anne’s County  

o Utilize existing Park & Ride lots in Kent Narrows located under U.S. Route 50 
and in Stevensville located at U.S. 50 and MD 8.  

o Providing two stops in Anne Arundel County. 
• Two trips originating in Anne Arundel County         

o Make two stops in Annapolis, and then at the Annapolis Mall and the Harry S. 
Truman Park & Ride.  

• Stops in Baltimore include the University of Maryland, City Hall, and Johns Hopkins 
Hospital. 

 
Afternoon Service: Five Southbound Trips from Baltimore 

• Operating 3:10 PM- 6:51 PM. 
• Reverse service to Anne Arundel and Queen Anne’s Counties.  
• Five trips to destinations in Anne Arundel County. 
• Three trips continuing to destinations in Queen Anne’s County.  

 
 
Please see the proposed timetable on the following page.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Proposal for New Express Commuter Bus Service: Line Nos. 210 and 215  
 

Page 6 of 9 
 

 
PROPOSED 

New Express Commuter Bus No. 210: Effective March 1, 2017 

 
No. 210 LINE 

Northbound From Kent Island / Annapolis To Baltimore (A.M.) 
Trip No. 1 2 3 4 5 

QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY           
Kent Narrows Park & Ride (under U.S. 50 at Exit 41) 5:25 -- 6:25 -- 7:25 
Stevensville Park & Ride (near MD 8 & U.S. 50) 5:35 -- 6:35 -- 7:35 
ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY           
West St. & Church Circle (Downtown Annapolis) -- 6:17 -- 7:17 -- 
Rowe Blvd. & Taylor Ave. -- 6:20 -- 7:20 -- 
Westfield Mall (Ring Road bus stop near J.C. Penney) 6:00 6:30 7:00 7:30 8:00 
Harry S. Truman Park & Ride (Riva Rd. & Truman Pkwy.) 6:10 6:40 7:10 7:40 8:10 
DOWNTOWN BALTIMORE           
Paca St. & Lombard St. (UMAB) 6:50 7:20 7:50 8:20 8:50 
Baltimore St. & Howard St. (Royal Farms Arena) 6:52 7:22 7:52 8:22 8:52 
Baltimore St. & Charles St. (M) 6:53 7:23 7:53 8:23 8:53 
Baltimore St. & St. Paul St.  6:54 7:24 7:54 8:24 8:54 
Baltimore St. & Calvert St. 6:55 7:25 7:55 8:25 8:55 
Gay St. & Fayette St. (City Hall) 6:57 7:27 7:57 8:27 8:57 
Monument St. & Broadway (M) 7:02 7:32 8:02 8:32 9:02 
Monument St. & Wolfe St. (Johns Hopkins Hospital) 7:06 7:36 8:06 8:36 9:06 

      
      Southbound From Baltimore To Annapolis / Kent Island (P.M.) 

Trip No. 6 7 8 9 10 
DOWNTOWN BALTIMORE           
Wolfe St. bet. Monument & Madison Sts. (Johns Hopkins Hosp.)(M) 3:10 3:40 4:10 4:40 5:10 
Fayette St. & Gay St. (City Hall) 3:16 3:46 4:16 4:46 5:16 
St. Paul St. & Fayette St. (M) 3:20 3:50 4:20 4:50 5:20 
Light St. & Redwood St. 3:22 3:52 4:22 4:52 5:22 
Lombard St. & Charles St. 3:24 3:54 4:24 4:54 5:24 
Lombard St. & Hopkins Pl. 3:25 3:55 4:25 4:55 5:25 
Lombard St. & Howard St. (L) 3:27 3:57 4:27 4:57 5:27 
Greene St. & Lombard St. (UMAB) 3:29 3:59 4:29 4:59 5:29 
ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY           
Harry S. Truman Park & Ride (Riva Rd. & Truman Pkwy.) 4:10 4:40 5:10 5:40 6:10 
Westfield Mall (Ring Road bus stop near J.C. Penney) 4:18 4:48 5:18 5:48 6:18 
Rowe Blvd. & Taylor Ave. -- 4:58 -- 5:58 -- 
West St. & Church Circle (Downtown Annapolis) -- 5:02 -- 6:02 -- 
QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY           
Stevensville Park & Ride (near MD 8 & U.S. 50) 4:43 -- 5:43 -- 6:43 
Kent Narrows Park & Ride (under U.S. 50 at Exit 41) 4:51 -- 5:51 -- 6:51 

 Light Rail (L) 
Metro Subway (M) 



Proposal for New Express Commuter Bus Service: Line Nos. 210 and 215  
 

Page 7 of 9 
 

 
Proposed No. 215 Line 
 
Number of stop locations 

• Anne Arundel County/Annapolis area: three stops.  
• Baltimore City: eight stops. 

 
Morning Service: Three Southbound Trips from Baltimore 

• Operating 5:50 AM- 9:00 AM. 
• Picking up near Johns Hopkins Hospital, along Lombard Street, and at the 

University of Maryland. 
• Destination stops include the Westfield Annapolis Mall and two stops 

near Downtown Annapolis. 
 
Afternoon Service: Three Northbound Trips from Anne Arundel County 

• Operating 3:17 PM- 6:26 PM. 
• Reverse service to Baltimore.  
• Destination stops are at the University of Maryland, along Baltimore 

Street, and Johns Hopkins Hospital. 
 
 
Please see the proposed timetable on the following page. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

        



Proposal for New Express Commuter Bus Service: Line Nos. 210 and 215  
 

Page 8 of 9 
 

 
PROPOSED 

 
New Express Commuter Bus No. 215: Effective March 1, 2017 

 
 
 

No. 215 LINE 

Southbound From Baltimore To Annapolis (A.M.) 
Trip No. 1 2 3 

DOWNTOWN BALTIMORE       
Wolfe St. bet. Monument & Madison Sts. (Johns Hopkins Hosp) (M) 5:50 6:50 7:50 
Fayette St. & Gay St. (City Hall) 5:56 6:56 7:56 
St. Paul St. & Fayette St. (M) 6:00 7:00 8:00 
Light St. & Redwood St. 6:02 7:02 8:02 
Lombard St. & Charles St. 6:04 7:04 8:04 
Lombard St. & Hopkins Pl. 6:05 7:05 8:05 
Lombard St. & Howard St. (L) 6:07 7:07 8:07 
Greene St. & Lombard St. (UMAB) 6:09 7:09 8:09 
ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY       
Westfield Mall (Ring Road bus stop near J.C. Penney) 6:45 7:45 8:45 
Rowe Blvd. & Taylor Ave. 6:56 7:56 8:56 
West St. & Church Circle (Downtown Annapolis) 7:00 8:00 9:00 

    
    Northbound From Annapolis To Baltimore (P.M.) 

Trip No. 4 5 6 
ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY       
West St. & Church Cir. (Downtown Annapolis) 3:17 4:17 5:17 
Rowe Blvd. & Taylor Ave. 3:20 4:20 5:20 
Westfield Mall (Ring Road bus stop near J.C. Penney) 3:30 4:30 5:30 
DOWNTOWN BALTIMORE       
Paca St. & Lombard St. (UMAB) 4:10 5:10 6:10 
Baltimore St. & Howard St. (Royal Farms Arena) (L) 4:12 5:12 6:12 
Baltimore St. & Charles St. (M) 4:13 5:13 6:13 
Baltimore St. & St. Paul St. 4:14 5:14 6:14 
Baltimore St. & Calvert St. 4:15 5:15 6:15 
Gay St. & Fayette St. (City Hall) 4:17 5:17 6:17 
Monument St. & Broadway (M) 4:22 5:22 6:22 
Monument St. & Wolfe St. (Johns Hopkins Hospital) (M) 4:26 5:26 6:26 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Light Rail (L) 
Metro Subway (M) 



Proposal for New Express Commuter Bus Service: Line Nos. 210 and 215  
 

Page 9 of 9 
 

 
Where to find complete details of the proposed new Express Commuter Bus 
service: 

1. Full text detailing the proposed new service is available for public review by 
visiting 

a. The lobby of the Wm. Donald Schaefer Building at 6 St. Paul Street in 
Baltimore.  

b. www.baltimorelink.com 
c. www.mta.maryland.gov/public-hearings-meetings-updates 

 
2. Request a hard copy of the proposal by calling 410-454-5000. 

 
3. Continue reading below. 

 
Interested persons are invited to present their views at a public hearing.  
 
The Maryland Department of Transportation’s MTA will accept written statements 
through Monday, December 19, 2016. 
 
Options to submit written comments: 

1. Visit www.mta.maryland.gov/public-hearings-meetings-updates to download 
and print a Comment Form.  

 
2. Mail comments to MTA, Office of MARC Train and Commuter Bus, 1600 Ludlow 

Street, Baltimore, MD  21230. 
 

3. Email comments to CommuterBus@mta.maryland.gov with                                         
“210/215 Hearing Comments” as the subject heading.  

 
4. Submit to MTA staff at a public hearing. 

 
Name and postal address must be included with comments to become part of the 
public hearing record.   
 
For more information  
Call MTA’s Transit Information Contact Center  
Monday through Friday, 6:00 AM to 7:00 PM  
410-539-5000 • 866-RIDE-MTA (866-743-3682)  
TTY 410-539-3497 • MD Relay Users Dial 7-1-1 


